

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 598/2024
CM No. 1455/2024**

Darshana Devi and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
20.03.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to place on record a copy of the mutation attested in favour of the petitioners in the year 2001 by the Naib Tehsildar, Kathua whereby girdawari of Rabi 2001 for survey No. 257 min measuring 7 Marlas was corrected in favour of the petitioners.
2. Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.03.2024
Sahil Padha