

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 598/2024
CM No. 1455/2024

Darshana Devi and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. D.K. Khajuria, Advocate.

v/s

U.T of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

19.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to file supplementary affidavit in terms of the previous order. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

19.04.2024
Jammu
Renu