

Sr. No. 6
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 598/2024

Darshana Devi and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.05.2024

Record reveals that petitioners have not complied order dated 20.03.2024 followed by order dated 19.04.2024. There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

However, in the interest of justice, one week's further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file supplementary affidavit, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.

List on 03.06.2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

13.05.2024

Mihul