

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 598/2024 in

Darshana Devi and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. K Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2024

Mr. D.K Khajuria, Advocate submits that he has complied with the direction passed by the Court, however, the same appears to be not on record.

Registry to trace the compliance report and place the same on record.

List on 05.10.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
18.09.2024
Tarun