

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. WP (C) No. 598/2024

Darshna Devi and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. D.K.Khajuria, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4.
Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R-5 to 10.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2025

Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 10 seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing response.

List on 25.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 30.12.2024 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu :
24.02.2025
Pawan Chopra