

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 598/2024

Darshana Devi and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.05.2025

Due to sad demise of Mr. P.S. Dutta, learned Senior Advocate, the Bar has chosen to abstain from work.

Adjourned.

List on **29.07.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
19.05.2025
Diksha