

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 598/2024

Darshana Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himani Uppal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R-5 to 10

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of contesting respondents 5 to 10.
02. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondents submits that she does not intend to file court response on behalf of the official respondents. Her statement is taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.**
03. Pleadings are complete.
04. List for consideration on **16.09.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
26.08.2025
Vijay