

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.598/2024

Darshana Devi & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4.
Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R-5 to
10.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(16.09.2025)**

1. Pleadings in this case are complete.
2. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for respondents No.5 to 10.
3. List on **09.12.2025**.
4. Interim direction(s), if any, shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
16.09.2025**
Sneha