

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 598/2024

Darshana Devi & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None
V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate for R- 5 to
10

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2025

1. Registry is directed to summon the digitized relevant record from the Regional Director, Survey and Land Records, with powers of Collector, under Land Revenue Act, Headquarter at Kathua, by or before the next date of hearing.
2. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on **04.03.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
09.12.2025
Asif Tantray**